



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1095/2024 I.A. 47503/2024 I.A. 47505/2024**

**M/S INTREND TEXTILES .....Plaintiff**

Through: **Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj & Mr.  
Kanav Agarwal, Advocates.**

**versus**

**M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS. ....Defendant**

Through: **Mr. N. K. Bhatnagar Advocate with  
Mr. Arkam Khan Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**% 31.01.2025**

1. Counsel for the parties state that the mediation talks are still underway.
2. List on 09<sup>th</sup> May 2025.
3. In the meantime, as and when the parties achieve a settlement, they will be at liberty to file an appropriate application before this Court.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**JANUARY 31, 2025/MK/kp**