



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1095/2024 I.A. 5831/2025**

M/S INTREND TEXTILESPlaintiff

**Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Kanav Agarwal, Advs.**

versus

M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. N.K. Bhatnagar, Mr. Akram
Khan, Advs.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER

05.03.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 28th March 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 5, 2025/ak