



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1095/2024**

M/S INTREND TEXTILES Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj
and Mr. Kanav Agarwal, Advs.**

versus

M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. N.K. Bhatnagar, Adv.
(appeared through VC)**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER
22.04.2025**

Regular steno is on leave today.

1. As per office note, vakalatnama along with memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of the defendants.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will take appropriate steps for issuance of summons for judgment to the defendants.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **21st May, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 22, 2025/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:56