



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1095/2024

M/S INTREND TEXTILES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj,
Mr. Kanav Agarwal & Mr.
Kumar Karan, Advs.

versus

M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. N.K. Bhatnagar, Adv.
(appeared through VC), Mr.
Akram Khan, Ms. Pratishtha
Majumdar & Ms. Tanushree
Khandelwal, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

1. As per office note, vakalatnama along with memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of the defendants.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has moved an application for issuance of summons for judgment. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **15th July, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any