



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1095/2024**

M/S INTREND TEXTILES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.
Kanav Aggarwal, Mr. Sajal Awasthi
and Ms. Mamta, Advocates

versus

M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

I.A. 13528/2025 (under Order XXXVII Rule 3(4) CPC)

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Order XXXVII Rule 3(4) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') for seeking issuance of summons for judgment.
2. It is stated that defendants entered appearance on 05.04.2025.
3. Issue summons for judgment to the defendants as per Form No.4A in Appendix-B of CPC.
4. With the aforesaid directions, the application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 1095/2024

5. List the matter before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) on the date already fixed i.e., **15.07.2025**.

MAY 27, 2025/rhc

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)