



\$~54

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 22314/2025

IN

+ CS(COMM) 1095/2024

M/S INTREND TEXTILES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj and  
Mr. Kanan Agarwal, Advocates

versus

M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. N. K. Bhatnagar, Mr. Arkam  
Khan and Ms. Tanushree  
Khandelwal, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **10.09.2025**

**I.A. 22314/2025 (u/O-XI Rule 1(5) of the CPC)**

1. The present application has been being filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking leave to place additional documents on record.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel for the defendants.
4. Reply to the present application be filed within two (2) weeks.
5. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two (2) thereafter.
6. List on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025, the date already fixed.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/ds**