



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1095/2024**

M/S INTREND TEXTILES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Mohan Bajaj &
Mr. Kanav Agarwal, Advs.

versus

M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. N.K. Bhatnagar, Adv.
(appeared through VC), Mr.
Akram Khan & Ms. Tanushree
Khandelwal, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

The matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on
10.11.2025.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further
directions on the date already fixed i.e. **10th November,
2025.**

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/nk