



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 15527/2025

IN

+ **CS(COMM) 1095/2024**

M/S INTREND TEXTILES

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Raghuvendra Mohan Bajaj & Ms.
Kana Agarwal, Advocates.**

versus

M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. N.K. Bhatnagar, Mr. Arkam
Khan & Ms. Tanushree Khandelwal,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

Re-notify on 6th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

at