



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1095/2024 & I.A. 47503/2024, I.A. 15527/2025**

**M/S INTREND TEXTILES**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Mr.  
Kanav Agarwal and Mr. Pritesh Raj,  
Advocates  
(M: 8420974946)

versus

**M/S S.S. INTERNATIONAL & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. A. K. Behra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. N.K. Bhatnagar, Mr. Arkam  
Khan, Advocates  
Email: [nkb@nkblegal.com](mailto:nkb@nkblegal.com)  
Mob: 9810039263

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**02.04.2026**

**I.A. 15527/2025**

1. Pleadings in the aforesaid application are complete.
2. Rejoinder on behalf of the defendants has been placed on record.
3. Accordingly, list for hearing of I.A. 15527/2025 on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 in the Top Ten Matters of the *Advance List*.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**APRIL 2, 2026**

ak